

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

1st March, 2021 Ranchi

Alumni Meet Conducted at ICFAI University through Video Conferencing

IUJ Alumni Meet -2021 was conducted at ICFAI University through Video Conferencing, wherein Alumni from various locations in India and abroad participated enthusiastically. Students of the University and faculty members also participated in the event.

Welcoming the Alumni, Prof O R S Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the ICFAI University, Jharkhand said, "We are proud of our Alumni, who have been working in senior roles in reputed organisations like Accenture, Amazon, Amul, BPCL, CCL, Cognizant, Ernst and Young, Google, HDFC Bank, Hindustan Unilever, ITC, TCS, WIPRO etc. "Association between the University and the Alumni can be leveraged in 3 ways - Professional development of the Alumni through professional networking and re-skilling, Enhancing Employability of our students through guest lectures, Internships etc and jointly taking up services for the benefit of the Society".

Besides a cultural program, which included songs and dances by the Alumni, the alumni shared their fond memories of their student life and their career journey and gave insightful advice to the students on career opportunities and the skills to be cultivated. Alumni-Entrepreneurs shared their entrepreneurial journey and the challenges faced, therein. All the alumni expressed their gratitude to the University and its faculty members for the quality of teaching and personal care that was taken by them, which laid the foundation and groomed even average students into competent professionals. Panel discussions were held on areas of collaboration, which included Industry-Academia Partnership, Internships, Placements and Social Outreach.

Senior faculty members, who included Dr Pritha Chaturvedi, Dr Rumna Bhattacharyya , Dr Bijoy Ganguly and Dr Abhay Sinha co-ordinated the event. Ms Aarti Kumari (BCA Student) anchored the event.

Proposing a Vote of Thanks, Prof Arvind Kumar, Registrar of the University, highlighted the need for strengthening the interaction between the alumni and the University on a sustained basis.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u> or its Face Book page at <u>www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</u>.